Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New			Form C-103
Office	Energy, Minerals and N	Natural Resources		Revised March 25, 1999
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240			WELL API NO.	2004
District II	OIL CONSERVAT	TION DIVISION	30-039-25204	
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 District III	811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 1220 South St. Francis Dr.		5. Indicate Type of Lease	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	Santa Fe, N	M 87505	STATE X	FEE
District IV			6. State Oil & Gas L	ease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			E-347-47	
SUNDRY NOTICE (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION PROPOSALS.)	ES AND REPORTS ON VISALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEF ATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM	PEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Ur	nit Agreement Name:
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well X	Other	39111127	San Juan 31-6 Uni	t 009259
2. Name of Operator	Co	.	8. Well No.	
Phillips Petroleum Company	617654	- M2 - 31	SJ 31-6 Unit #3	
3. Address of Operator	24	MON 20 19 1	9. Pool name or Wile	
5525 Highway 64, NBU 3004, Fa	armington, NM \$7401	55	<u> Basin DK - 71599;</u>	Blanco MV - 72319
4. Well Location				
Unit Letter B :	848' feet from the	North line and	1843' feet from	the East line
Unit Letter B:	<u> </u>			
Section 2		6W	NMPM	County Rio Arriba
	10. Elevation (Show whe	ether DR, RKB, RT, GR, e	etc.)	
		6421' GL	D (Other)	Data
11. Check A	ppropriate Box to Indi	icate Nature of Notice	e, Report, or Other I	Data
NOTICE OF INTE	ENTION TO:	SUE	BSEQUENT REPO	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	☐ REMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CASING L
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILL	LING OPNS.	PLUG AND [ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION	CASING TEST AND		7.D7.WOOTHILLT
				ı
OTHER: Add MV to DK & DHC com		X OTHER:		
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation.				
Plans are to add the MV interval to the exisiting DK well and then commingle produciton from both zones per DHC Order 11363. The DK forecast is attached. A brief detail of the procedure we will be using is as follows:				
MIRU. COOH w/production tubing. Isolate existing DK interval with bridge plug. PT casing and remediate with cement if casing fails to pressure test. Run GR/CL/CBL & remediate with cement if the interval completing isn't adequately covered. Perforate and stimulate the Mesaverde intervals. Remove brige plug and return well to production with the Mvesaverde and Dakota intervals commingled. May flow test the MV before commingling occurs.				
A workover pit will be used during the workover and will be lined and fenced. Once the workover is complete the pit will be closed. Attached is the C102 for the Mesaverde Zone. The State Land Commissioner will also receive a copy of the DHC application.				
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.				
SIGNATURE TUSY (Lugitary TITLE SHEAR Administrative Assistant DATE 11/6/02				
Type or print name	Patsy Clugston		Telepho	ne No. 505-599-3454
DESCRIPTION OF A CASE OF THE CONTROL				
(Tim share to Cultura, 2021an ph 2] En T Cont T 1 To 1 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		_	NOV - 8 2002
APPROVED BY		_ TITLE	D	ATE

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

Revised August 15, 2000

Form C-102

☐ AMENDED REPORT

LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT WEL Pool Name Pool Code 1 API Number 72319 Blanco Mesaverde 30-039-25204 ' Well Number Property Name ⁴ Property Code 38E San Juan 31-6 Unit 009259 Operator Name ² Elevation OGRID No. 6421' GL PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 017654

¹⁰ Surface Location County East/West line North/South line Feet from the Feet from the Range Lot Idn Toshio UL or lot no. Section RIO ARRIBA 848 **NORTH** 1843' **EAST** 30N **6W** 2 В 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Feet from the Lot Idn UL or lot no. Section Township Range В Order No. ¹³ Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Dedicated Acres U 319.96 E/2 I

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION NON-STANDARD UNIT OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 16 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. -1843**'** PATSY CLUSTON Printed Name SHEAR ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT E-347-47 Title 11/6/02 SECTION ¹⁸SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was E-347-40 plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. SEE ORIGINAL C102 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: SIGNED BY roy rush on 4/20/92 E-347-41 8894 Certificate Number

San Juan 31-6 #38E DK Commingle Request Report

DK perfs - 7831' - 7983' with pore pressure of approx. 2550 psi MV perfs - will need new logs to pick perfs - Pore pressure approx. 1200 psi

1st month	4737
2nd month	4879
3rd month	4863
4th month	4378
5th month	4832
6th month	4661
7th month	4801
8th month	4631
9th month	4770
10th month	4755
11th month	4587
12th month	4725
13th month	4558
14th month	4695
15th month	4680
16th month	4364
17th month	4650
18th month	4486
19th month	4621
20th month	4458
21st month	4592
22nd month	4577
23rd month	4416
24th month	4548